STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION	COMMISSION	WELL PLUGGING RECORD				API NUMBER	<u>15-141-20,18</u>	31-00
200 Colorado Derby Wichita, Kansas	y BUILDING 57202	TVDE 4	00 DD	TAIT		LEASE NAME Roadhouse		
		TYPE OR PRINT PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY				WELL NUMBER 1		
	AN	D MAKE RE	EQUIR	ED AFFIDA	VIT•	SPOT LOCATION NE SE SW		
LEASE OPERATOR DaMar Oil Explorations						SEC • 18 TWP • 85 RGE • 13 (E) DAR(W)		
ADDRESS P. O. Box 70, Hays, Kansas 67601						COUNTY Osborne		
		•			,	Date Well Com	PLETED 9-12	2-83
PHONE #(913) 625-0020 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 7027						PLUGGING COMM	ENCED 9-12	2-83
Character of Well D&A (Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)						PLUGGING COMPLETED 9-12-83		
DID YOU NOTIFY THE	E KCC/KDHE JOINT D	SISTRICT (	OFFIC	E PRIOR TO	O PLUGGI	NG THIS WELL?	yes	Pitroliphone
WHICH KCC/KDHE Jo	INT OFFICE DID YOU	NOTIFY?	D:	ist. #6	···			<b>Distributions</b>
Is ACO-1 FILED?	IF NOT,	IS WELL	LOG /	ATTACHED?	yes			Mindenson
PRODUCING FORMATIO	ON	DEPTH	H TO	ТОР	B	оттом	T.D. 3657'	No.
SHOW DEPTH AND THE	ICKNESS OF ALL WAT	ER, OIL A	AND G	AS FORMAT	IONS•			
OIL, GAS OR WATER	RECORDS		<del></del>		CASING	RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	To	Size	PUT IN	PULLED	OUT	
				8-5/8"	211'			
								·
Describe in Detail THE MUD FLUID WAS THE HOLE. IF CEMEN DEPTH PLACED, FROM	PLACED AND THE ME NT OR OTHER PLUGS	THOD OR N WERE USEI	METHOI D STA	DS USED II	N INTROD	UCING IT INTO		
				aden fluic s cement (		' - 1046'		
			30 sks	s cement (	a 700'	10	sks cement	***
(If ADI	DITIONAL DESCRIPTI	ON IS NEC	10 sks CESSAI	s cement ( RY, USE <u>B</u>	<u>260'</u> <u>ACK</u> of t	HIS FORM.)	sks cement	<u>in</u> ra hole.
NAME OF PLUGGING (	CONTRACTOR	Emphasis	0il (	Operations	S	LICENSE NO	750	
Address		P. O. Box	<u> 506 .</u>	Russell	, KS 676	665-0506		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,					
STATE OF KANSAS	C	OUNTY OF		RUSSELL		,\$\$•		
(OPERATOR) OF ABOVI I HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF THE LOG OF THE ABO CORRECT, SO HELP N	/E-DESCRIBED WELL, DF THE FACTS, STAT DVE-DESCRIBED WELL	BEING FI EMENTS, A	IRST I	DULY SWORE	N ON OATI REIN CON	TAINED AND		
				(Sign/	ATURE)/	Lac of In	anton	
				3		0. Box 506, 1	Russell, KS	67665
	SUBSCRIB	ED AND SW	vorn -			16.1		0.00
GLENDA R. TIFFIN Russell County, Ks. My Appt. Exp. 2-1-84  Glenda R. Tiffin					POLIFE NOTARY PUBLIC			
	•			Glenda	R. Tiffi	in',	C	

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

SFD 1

FORM CP-4

REVISED 06-83 SEP 1 9 1983 9-19-83 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: February 6, 1984.

## EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665-0506

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: DaMar Oil Explorations

P. O. Box 70

Hays, Kansas 67601

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665-0506

LEASE: Roadhouse

WELL: #1

LOCATION: NE SE SW

ME DE DW

Section 18-8S-13W Osborne County, Kansas

Total Depth: 3657'

Commenced: 9-4-83

Elevation:

Date Completed: 9-12-83

Casing: 8-5/8" @ 211' with 140 sks cement

Status: Dry Hole

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil & Sand	25'	Anhydrite	1067'
Shale & Sand	120'	Shale	1902'
Shale	214'	Shale & Lime	2 <b>975</b> '
Sand & Shale	1036'	Lime (L.T.D.)	3657 <b>'</b>

STATE OF KANSAS

ss:

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Joe K. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Joe K. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of September, 1983. My Commission Expires: February 6, 1984.

GLENDA R. TIFEIN Russell County, Ks. My Appt. Exp. 2-1-84

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Glenda R. Diffin)
Notary Public

SEP 1 9 1983 9-19-83

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas